## 900228092 07/12/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERBANK FX, LLC		11/15/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRADESTATION FOREX, INC.	
Street Address:	8050 SW 10th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 4000	
City:	Plantation	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33324	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77334972	IBFX
Registration Number:	3917432	IBFX.COM
Registration Number:	3908368	IBFX.COM INTERBANK FX REGISTERED FCM, MEMBER NFA
Registration Number:	3709583	IBFXU

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127686700

Email: patrick.boisson@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Martin P. Michael, Esq. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0818

DP \$115.00 77334972

900228092

Address Line 2: SNR Denton US LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24406343-0023-53M-PB6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin P. Michael	
Signature:	/martin p. michael/	
Date:	07/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 9 source=merger document#page1.tif source=merger document#page2.tif source=merger document#page3.tif source=merger document#page4.tif source=merger document#page5.tif source=merger document#page6.tif source=merger document#page7.tif source=merger document#page8.tif source=merger document#page9.tif		

# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF INTERBANK FX, LLC WITH AND INTO TRADESTATION FOREX, INC.

The following Articles of Merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to Section 607.1109 of the Florida Statutes, in connection with the Merger (as such term is defined below):

First: The name, form and jurisdiction of the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") in the Merger is:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form of Entity	
TradeStation Forex, Inc.	Florida	Corporation S	77
The name, form and jurisdict the Merger is:	ion of the merging entit	y (the "Merging Bulity") in	
Name	Jurisdiction	Form of Emility 55	D
Interbenk FX, LLC	Utah	Limited Liability	

Third:

Second:

At the Effective Time (as defined below), the Merging Entity shall be merged with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger") and the separate existence of the Merging Entity shall cease. The Surviving Entity is the surviving entity in the Merger.

Fourth:

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") is attached hereto as Annex "A" and made a part hereof by this reference as if fully set forth herein.

Fifth:

The Merger shall be effective upon filing of these Articles of Merger.

Sixth:

The Plan of Merger was approved and adopted by the Surviving Entity and the Merging Entity in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes and the applicable provisions of Title 48, Chapter 2c, of the Utah Code, as follows:

- (a) By the Board of Directors of the Surviving Entity on November 15, 2011;
- (b) By the Board of Directors of TradeStation Group, Inc., the sole shareholder of the Surviving Entity, on November 15, 2011; and

(c) By the Board of Managers of IBFX Holdings, LLC, the sole member of the Merging Entity, on November 15, 2011.

These Articles of Merger may be executed in separate counterparts or counterpart signature pages, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered these Articles of Merger as of November 15, 2011.

### SURVIVING ENTITY:

TRADESTATION FOREX, INC., a Florida corporation

Name: Gary Weiss Title: President

#### **MERGING ENTITY:**

INTERBANK FX, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

Name: Todd B. Crosland
Title: Sole Manager

TALLAHASSEE, FINDER

[Signature Page to Florida Articles of Merger]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered these Articles of Merger as of November £5 2011.

#### SURVIVING ENTITY:

TRADESTATION FOREX, INC., a Florida corporation

Name: Gary Weiss Title: President

MERGING ENTITY:

INTERBANK FX, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

Nume: And B. Crosland Title: Sole Manager

FILED

11 DEC 19 M 9: 90

SECREDARY OF STATE

[Signature Page to Florida Articles of Marger]

#### ANNEX "A"

# AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

[Attached hereto and made a part hereof.]

FILED

11 DEC 19 M 9: 30

BECKETARY OF STATE

## AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of November 15, 2011, by and between INTERBANK FX, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "Non-Surviving Entity"), and TRADESTATION FOREX, INC., a Florida corporation, (the "Surviving Entity").

WHEREAS, the Non-Surviving Entity and the Surviving Entity wish to enter into an agreement and plan of merger, pursuant to which the Non-Surviving Entity will merge with and into the Surviving Entity.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants set forth:

below, the parties agree as follows:

1. The name, organizational form and jurisdiction of the Non-Surviving Emit Care as follows:

Name of Entity

Interbank FX, LLC

Utah

Limited Liability Company

The name, organizational form and jurisdiction of the Surviving Entity are as follows:

Name of Entity Jurisdiction Organizational Form

TradeStation Forex, Inc. Florida Corporation

- 3. The Merger. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement and in accordance with Section 607.1108 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA") and Section 48-2c-1407 of the Utah Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "URLLCA"), at the "Effective Time," as hereinafter defined, the Non-Surviving Entity shall merge (the "Merger") with and into the Surviving Entity. Upon consummation of such Merger, the separate existence of the Non-Surviving Entity shall cease and the Surviving Entity shall be the surviving entity in the Merger.
- 4. <u>Effective Date and Time of the Merger</u>. The Merger shall become effective upon filing or articles of merger with the Department of State of the State of Florida and the Division of Corporations and Commercial Code of the Utah Department of Commerce (the "Effective Time").
- 5. Treatment of Common Stock and Limited Liability Company Interests.
  - (a) Each share of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of the Surviving Entity existing immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, continue to exist as a share of common stock of the Surviving Entity.

(b) Each limited liability company interest in the Non-Surviving Entity existing immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, or consideration being tendered thereto, be cancelled and retired and cease to exist, without any conversion thereof.

#### 6. Effects of the Merger.

- (a) At and after the Effective Time, the Merger shall have the effects set forth in Section 607.11101 of the FBCA and Section 48-2c-1410 of the URLLCA.
- (b) The organizational documents of the Surviving Entity as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the organizational documents of the Surviving Entity from and after the Effective Time until thereafter amended in accordance with the FBCA.
- (c) The board of directors and executive officers of the Surviving Entity immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the board of directors and executive officers of the Surviving Entity from and after the Effective Time, in each case until duly removed or replaced in accordance with the organizational documents of the Surviving Entity and the FBCA.
- Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in separate counterparts, and/or by the execution of counterpart signature pages that may be attached to one or more counterparts of this Agreement, and all so executed shall constitute one agreement binding on both of the parties hereto, notwithstanding that both of such parties are not signatory to the original or the same counterpart. In addition, any counterpart signature page may be executed by either party hereto wheresoever such party is located, and may be delivered by telephone facsimile transmission or by any other means of electronic transmission (including by c-mail of PDF copies), and any such facsimile or electronically transmitted signature pages may be attached to one or more counterparts of this Agreement, and such facsimile or electronically transmitted signature(s) shall have the same force and effect, and be as binding, as if original signatures had been executed and delivered in person.

[Signatures on following page]

HIDEC TO M 9: 80
SECREPARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

#### NON-SURVIVING ENTITY:

INTERBANK FX, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

Name: Zood B. Crosland

Title: Sole Manager

#### SURVIVING ENTITY:

TRADESTATION FOREX, INC., a Plotida corporation

By: Name: Gary Weiss Title: President

[Signature page to Agreement and Plan of Merger]

MIAMI 2787916.3 7470436585

3

FILED

11 DEC 19 AM 9: 80

SCORETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

#### NON-SURVIVING ENTITY:

INTERBANK FX, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

Name: Todd B. Crosland Title: Sole Manager

#### SURVIVING ENTITY:

TRADESTATION FOREX, INC., a Florida corporation

Name: Gary Weis

Title: President

TILED

11 DEC 19 AM 9: 80

SECREMARY OF STATE
FALLAHASSEE FINANCE

[Signature page to Agreement and Plan of Merger]

MQAMI 2787316.3 7470436585

3